A.P.N. No.: 007-350-06, 007-360-04, 007-360-05, 007-360-06, and 007-360-07 R.P.T.T. \$780.00 01415-17990 Escrow No.: Recording Requested By: Stewart Title Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Joseph Dwight Bingham 340 Juniper Hill Rd Reno, NV 89519

DOC# 229826 09/02/2015 Official Record Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT: \$780.0 Page: 1 of 2 \$780.00 Recorded By LH Book- 0583 Page- 0426



GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Cottonwood Land and Livestock Company L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company, a Nevada limited liability company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Joseph Dwight Bingham and Karen Rose Bingham, as Trustees of the Bingham Revocable Living Trust dated April 8, 1999, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 54 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 15: WI/2SW1/4;

Section 16: E1/2SE1/4;

Section 22: SI/2NE1/4; NWI/4NW1/4; SE1/4NW1/4;

Section 23: SW1/4NE1/4: Section 24: NW1/4SW1/4:

EXCEPTING THEREFROM an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to all gas, oil and mineral rights lying in and under said land, as reserved by MARIA TERESA LABARRY, et al, in Deed recorded January 5, 1973, in Book 44, Page 222, Official Records. Eureka County. Nevada.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

VESTOCK CO. LLC State of Nevada) SS. County of Washoe L day of September This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Cottonwood Land & Livestock Co. LLC Signature: Notary Public

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

STEPHANIE MARTELL Notary Public - State of Nevada appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 05-97425-2 - Expires June 9, 2017

Book: 583 09/02/2015 Page: 427 2 of 2

DOC# DV-229826

09/02/2015

Official Record Requested By STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 1 Recorded By LH Fee: \$15.00 PRTT: \$780.00

STATE OF	NEVADA					\ \
DECLARA	ATION OF VALU	E FORM				\ \
	Parcel Number(s)					\
a) 007-35						\
b) 007-36			-	/		
c) 007-36			-			
			=		The state of the s	
d) <u>007-36</u>			-		-	The state of the s
2. Type of P		o: 1.5 b			MATE OF LAND	UBE 50/15
· -	. —	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECC	RDER'S (796.	1
c) 🔲 Co	ondo/Twnhse d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	
e) 🔲 Ap	ot.Bldg f) 🗀	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	coraing:		
g) □ Ag	pricultural h) 🛚	Mobile Home	Notes:		/ /	
i) 🗇 Ot					\ '	
, 🚨 🗉	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
3. Total Valu	e/Sale Price of Prop	ertv	. \			\$200,000.00
	ieu of Foreclosure (rty). (Van		7 7	1
Transfer 7		(V	/ /	\$200,000.00
•	erty Transfer Tax D	ue:		~~/		\$780.00
4. If Exempt				- V		
a. Trans	fer Tax Exemption p	er NRS 375,090, Se	ection	.		
	In Reason for Exem				1	
-	/		-		1	
NRS 375.060 information a information p exemption, o due plus inte	ersigned declares and and NRS 375.110, and belief, and can be provided herein. Further other determination rest at 1% per month averally liable for any	that the information e supported by doc thermore, the parties n of additional tax de th. Pursuant to NRS	provided is oumentation if agree that due, may result 375.030, the owed.	orrect to the called upo isallowand tin a pena	ne best of the new standard to substant to	ntiate the Ilmed of the tax I be
Pe	te Lazetich			/		7
	1	The State of the S		/		
	_					
Signature				Capacity _		
	seph Bingham and		Trustees			
, of	the Bingham Revoc	able Living Trust				
		Δ			~~~	
	<u>ER (GRANTOR) IN</u> (REQUIRED			(RE	TEE) INFO (QUIRED)	KWATION
Print Name:		& Livestock Co. LLC	_			
Address:	71 Washington St		_Address:		er Hill Rd	
City:	Reno		City:	Reno		
State: NV	Zip:	89503	State: NV		Zip:	89519
COMPANY	PERSON REQUEST	ING RECORDING	(regulred if n	ot seller o	or buver)	
Print Name:	Stewart Title Comp		Escrow #:	01415-17		
Address:	810 Idaho Street					

.....

City:

Elko

State: NV

Zip: 89801